Case 3:19-cv-01972-WHA Document 46 Filed 07/19/19 Page 1 of 5

1 2 3 4	BRUNETTI ROUGEAU LLP Kenneth A. Brunetti (156164) kbrunetti@brlawsf.com Gregory A. Rougeau (194437) grougeau@brlawsf.com 235 Montgomery Street, Ste. 410 San Francisco, CA 94104 Telephone: (415) 992-8943 Fax: (415) 992-8915				
5	Attorneys for Plaintiffs SAN FRANCISCO TAXI COALITION, et al.				
6 7	UNITED STATES DISTIRCT COURT				
8	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA				
9					
10	SAN FRANCISCO TAXI COALITION, et al.,	CASE NO. 3:19-CV-01972-WHA			
11	Plaintiffs,	CASE NO. 3.17-C V-017/2-WIIA			
12	vs.	NOTICE OF APPEAL OF SAN FRANCISCO TAXI COALITION,			
13	CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO, et al.,	PATRICK O'SULLIVAN, SAI LEE, GEORGE HORBAL, ALLIANCE CAB			
14	Defendants.	AND S.F. TOWN TAXI INC., AND NINTH CIRCUIT RULE 3-2			
15		REPRESENTATION STATEMENT			
16					
17					
18					
19 20					
20					
22					
23					
24					
25					
26					
27					
28					

Case 3:19-cv-01972-WHA Document 46 Filed 07/19/19 Page 2 of 5

1	NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT Appellants San Francisco Taxi Coalition,				
2	Patrick O'Sullivan, Sai Lee, George Horbal, Alliance Cab and S.F. Town Taxi Inc.				
3	("Appellants") hereby appeals to the United States Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit from				
4	this Court's ORDER GRANTING JUDGMENT ON THE PLEADINGS, dated June 20, 2019				
5	(Docket No. 43).				
6 7	D	227			
8	Dated: July 19, 2019	BRUI	BRUNETTI ROUGEAU LLP		
9		By:	/s/ Gregory A. Rougeau		
10			Gregory A. Rougeau Attorneys for Appellants SAN FRANCISCO TAXI		
11			COALITION, et al.		
12					
13					
14					
15					
16					
17					
18 19					
20					
21					
22					
23					
24					
25					
26					
27					
၁၀ ၂	II				

1	RULE 3-2 REPRESENTATION STATEMENT					
2						
3	Appellants San Francisco Taxi Coalition, Patrick O'Sullivan, Sa	i Lee, George Horbal,				
4	Alliance Cab and S.F. Town Taxi Inc. are represented by the following counsel:					
5	Kenneth A. Brunetti (156164) Gregory A. Rougeau (194437)					
6						
7	235 Montgomery Street, Ste. 410 San Francisco, CA 94104 Telephone: (415) 992 8943					
8	Email: kbrunetti@brlawsf.com					
9						
10	Appellees City and County of San Francisco, San Francisco Municipal Transportation					
11	Agency, and Edward D. Reisken, Director of Transportation are represented by the following					
12	2 counsel:					
13	Dennis J. Herrera (139669)					
14	14 City Attorney Wayne K. Snodgrass (148137)					
15	15 Aileen M. McGrath (280846)					
16	Deputy City Attorneys					
17	17 City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, Room 234					
18	18 San Francisco, California 94102-5408 Telephone: (415) 554-4691					
19	19 Facsimile: (415) 554-4699					
20	Email: aileen.mcgrath@sfcityatty.org Email: jim.emery@sfcityatty.org					
21		SEALLED				
22	Dated: July 19, 2019 BRUNETTI ROUC	JEAU LLP				
23	Bj. 75/ 6/650/	A. Rougeau				
24	Tittorne ys i	Rougeau or Appellants ICISCO TAXI				
25	25 COALITIO					
26	26					
27	27					
28	28					

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby declare under penalty of perjury pursuant to the laws of the State of California and the United States of America that I am a citizen of the United States, over the age of 18 years, and not a party to the within action. My business address is 235 Montgomery St., Suite 410, San Francisco, CA 94104. I am readily familiar with this firm's practice for collection and processing of correspondence for mailing with the United States Postal Service and for service via facsimile machine.

On July 19, 2019, I served NOTICE OF APPEAL OF SAN FRANCISCO TAXI COALITION, PATRICK O'SULLIVAN, SAI LEE, GEORGE HORBAL, ALLIANCE CAB AND S.F. TOWN TAXI INC., AND NINTH CIRCUIT RULE 3-2 REPRESENTATION STATEMENT in said action by serving a true copy, in the manner indicated below, on the following parties:

DENNIS J. HERRERA
City Attorney
AILEEN M. MCGRATH
JAMES M. EMERY
Deputy City Attorneys
City Hall
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, Room 234
San Francisco, California 94102-5408
Email: aileen.mcgrath@sfcityatty.org
Email: iim.emery@sfcityatty.org

X (BY MAIL) I caused such envelope(s) with postage thereon fully prepaid to be placed in the U.S. mail at San Francisco, California.

_____ (BY PERSONAL SERVICE) I caused such envelope(s) to be delivered by hand this date to the offices of the addressee(s).

<u>X</u> (BY ELECTRONIC MAIL) I transmitted the documents described above to the above electronic mail addresses, by mutual agreement of the parties.

X (FEDERAL) I declare that I am employed in the office of a member of the bar of this court at whose direction the service was made.

Case 3:19-cv-01972-WHA Document 46 Filed 07/19/19 Page 5 of 5

1	Executed on July 19, 2019 at San Francisco,	California.
2		
3		/s/ Gregory A. Rougeau Gregory A. Rougeau
4		
5		
6		
7		
8		
9		
10		
11		
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		